3.2405

04-03-2003

OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM CC

**DOCKET NO. 4459-120** 

PATENTS O

102408603

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Chi Tsung CHIU Name: ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR **Ted WANG** ENGINEERING, INC. Samuel WU Internal Address: Jenny CHEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No No. 26, Chin 3rd Road, Nantze Export Street Address: Processing Zone, Kaoshiung 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Taiwan State: Security Agreement Change of Name Zip: Country: Republic of China Other **Execution Date** November 7, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 7, 2002 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). filed issued Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$\_\_\_\_\_\_40.00 7. Name: Enclosed LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Internal Address: Credit Card payment form enclosed 8. Deposit account number: 07-1337 Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO XOT ISE THIS SPACE Signature. Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310 March 24, 2003 Name of Person, Registration No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: 2 CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0830

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

$(2)_{-}$	Ch: Tsung CHIU Ted WANG Samuel WU	(5)	Jenny CHEN	
who	o have made a certain new and usefu	ul invention, hereby self	, assign and transfer unto	
Adv	vanced Semiconductor Engineering,			
Unit	successors and assigns (hereinafter ted States of America as defined in 3	35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv	ention entitled	
(a)	for which an application for United by United States Serial No.		vas filed on, an	d identified
(b)	for which an application for United	States Letters Patent v	vas executed on <u>November 7, 2</u>	2002
Tracexte und nte	I the undersigned hereby authorize a demarks to issue any and all United ensions, divisions, reissues, continua der the International Convention for the erest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, a prince of record in said application shapes.	States Letters Patent wations, or continuations ne Protection of Industrassigns and legal reprenall hereafter act on bel	which may be granted therefor and in-part thereof, and the right to all ial Property to the said ASSIGNE sentatives; the undersigned agreemalf of said ASSIGNEE;	d any and all I benefits E, for its e that the
State furth or real	AND the undersigned hereby agre king application for and obtaining origines, upon request of the said ASSIG her remuneration, in and to any imprelated to the said invention; and to elegal representatives, deemed essented transferred.	ginal, divisional, reissue NEE, its successors, as ovements, and applical xecute any papers by t	ed or extended Letters Patent of t ssigns and legal representatives, tions for patent based thereon, gr he said ASSIGNEE, its successo	he United and without owing out of rs, assigns
SIG	NED on the date indicated aside ou	r signatures:		
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1)_ N	Signature: Chu Tsung Chilliame: Chi Tsung CHIU	á	November 7, 2002	
,	Signature: Ted Wang Name: Ted WANG		November 7, 2002	
,	Signature: Samuel Wu Name: Samuel WU		November 7, 2002	
Ν	Signature: Signature: Jenny CHEN	<u> </u>	November 7, 2002	
N	Signature: Jame:			
6)	Signature:			

USPOA-ASE-00523-US-LHGB

**RECORDED: 03/24/2003** 

Name:

PATENT REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0831